
Harbor	District,	Inc.	
Board	of	Directors	

	
Officers	
	
President:	
Ivan	Gamboa	
Senior	Vice	President	
Tri	City	National	Bank	
5555	S	108th	St	
Hales	Corners,	WI	53130	
O:	414-325-1182	
C:	414-202-4501	
i.gamboa@tcnb.com	
	
Vice	President:	
Dan	Druml	
Owner	and	President	
Paul	Davis	Restoration	and	Remodeling	of	
Southeastern	Wisconsin	
2000	South	4th	Street	
Milwaukee,	Wisconsin	53204	
O:	414-383-3131		
C:414-630-0252	
dan@druml.us	
	
Secretary:	
Carolyn	Esswein	
Director,	Community	Design	Solutions	
Faculty,	School	of	Architecture	&	Urban	
Planning		
University	of	Wisconsin	Miwaukee	
O:	414.229.6165	
C:	414.465.9838	
cesswein@uwm.edu	
	
Treasurer:	
Tim	Hoelter	
Chair,	Board	of	Harbor	Commissioners	
Port	of	Milwaukee	
2323	S.	Lincoln	Memorial	Drive	
Milwaukee,	WI	53207	
C:	414-552-5022	
tkhoelter@gmail.com	
	
	
	

Directors	
	
JoAnne	Anton	
Office	of	Herb	Kohl	
825	N.	Jefferson	St.	Suite	350	
Milwaukee,	WI	53202	
O:		414-271-6600	
C:		414-801-6920	
Anton.joanne@gmail.com	
	
Gary	Ballesteros	
Vice	President,	Law	and	
General	Counsel,	Latin	America	
Rockwell	Automation	
1201	S.	2nd	Street	
Milwaukee,	WI	53204	
O:	414-382-8040	
C.	414-333-8220	
gwballesteros@ra.rockwell.com		
	
Kathryn	Berger	
Community	Account	Manager		
Wisconsin	Economic	Development	
Corporation	
247	W.	Freshwater	Way,	Suite	430	
Milwaukee,	WI			53204	
O:		608.210.6822	
kathryn.berger@wedc.org	
	
Marvin	Bynum	II	
Attorney	
Godfrey	and	Kahn	
780	North	Water	Street	
Milwaukee,	Wisconsin	53202-3590	
O:		414.287.9215	
mbynum@gklaw.com	
	



Eric	Dick	
President		
Elementis	LTP	Inc.	
546	S.	Water	Street	
Milwaukee,	WI	53204	
C:		414-708-2122	
Eric.dick@elementis.com	
	
Ben	Gramling	
Director	of	Environmental	Health	
Sixteenth	Street	Community	Health	
Centers	
1337	S.	Cesar	Chavez	Drive	
Milwaukee,	WI		53204	
O:	414-385-3577	
C:	414-343-6309	
Ben.gramling@sschc.org	
	
Patricia	Hoben	
Head	of	Schools	
Carmen	Schools	of	Technology	and	
Science	
5496	N	72nd	St	
Milwaukee,	WI	53218	
O:	(414)	837-4000	x124	
hobenp@carmenhighschool.org	
	
David	M.	Lee,	P.E.		
Director	–	Water	Quality	
WEC	Energy	Group	–	Business	Services	
333	West	Everett	Street	
Milwaukee,	WI	53203	
O:	414	–	221-	2158	
C:	414	–	526-	4603	
David.lee@we-energies.com	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

David	Misky	
Assistant	Executive	Director	
Redevelopment	Authority	of	the	City	of	
Milwaukee	
809	N.	Broadway,	2nd	Floor	
Milwaukee,	WI	53202	
O:	414-286-8626	
C:	414-708-9624	
David.misky@milwaukee.gov	
	
Jose	Perez	
Alderman	
City	of	Milwaukee	12th	District	
200	E.	Wells	Street	Room	205	
Milwaukee,	WI	53202	
O:	414-286-2221	
	
David	Stegeman	
Chief	Legal	Officer	&	Vice	President	of	
Business	Administration	
PO	Box	128	
817	West	Main	Street	
Brownsville,	WI	53006	
O:	920-924-4328	
C:	414.750.1390	
dstegema@michels.us	
	
Anne	Summers	
Executive	Director	
The	Brico	Fund	
Global	Water	Center	
247	Freshwater	Way,	Suite	532	
Milwaukee,	WI	53204	
O:	414.988.8614	
aes@bricofund.org	
	
David	A.	Ullrich,	Advisor		
Great	Lakes	and	St.	Lawrence	Cities	
Initiative	
20	North	Wacker	Drive,	Suite	2700	
Chicago,	Illinois	60606	
O:	312.201.4516	
david.ullrich@glslcities.org	
www.glslcities.org	
	

	


